## **Self-Portrait Art Exhibition Prospectus**

Presented by Ohio Valley Art League
Open Call to Artists | Juried Exhibition with Awards
January 13, 2025 – April 4, 2025
Dick & Sheila Beaven Gallery
101 N. Main Street, Henderson, KY 42420

### Calendar

- **January 8**: Deadline to pre-register and mail in the registration form and fee
- January 11: Art drop-off at Dick & Sheila Beaven Gallery, 10:30 AM-Noon
- January 30: Reception and awards at Dick & Sheila Beaven Gallery, 5:00 PM-6:30 PM
- April 5: Art pick-up from Dick & Sheila Beaven Gallery, 10:00 AM-Noon

#### Mail Entry Form and Fee to:

OVAL, P.O. Box 1043, Henderson, KY 42419 Or drop it off at Gallery 101 located at 101 N. Water Street, Henderson, KY 42420

## **Eligibility**

- Email ovalhenderson@gmail.com for questions.
- Artwork must depict your interpretation of a self-portrait of yourself.
- 2D and 3D artwork are accepted.
- All artwork must have wire on the back for hanging.
- No nudity or profanity.
- Artists must be **16 years or older** to enter.
- Artists may enter up to two (2) artworks.
- All artworks must be under 60"x60" (frame included).
- Attach Entry ID tags to the lower right-hand corner on the back of the artwork(s).
- OVAL reserves the right not to display artwork for any reason.

## **Entry Fee**

OVAL Members:

1 artwork: \$302 artworks: \$40

• Non-members:

1 artwork: \$352 artworks: \$45

## Juried for Awards - Juror, Chris Thomas

- \$300 1st Place
- \$200 2nd Place
- \$100 3rd Place
- \$50 Merit
- \$50 Merit

# **Entry Tags**

Please tape an **Entry Tag** to the lower right-hand corner on the back of each artwork.

## **Entry Tag 1**

- Artist's Name:
- Entry Title:
- Medium:
- Price:
- Size:

### **Entry Tag 2**

- Artist's Name:
- Entry Title:
- Medium:
- Price:
- Size:

## **Self-Portrait Entry Form**

### Mail this form with the entry fee to:

OVAL, P.O. Box 1043, Henderson, KY 42419

- Artist's Name:
- Phone Number:
- Email Address:
- Mailing Address:

### Entry #1 Title:

- Medium:
- Price:
- Size:

### Entry #2 Title:

- Medium:
- Price:
- Size:

## Agreement for Artworks in Exhibition

Whereas, the Ohio Valley Art League is hosting an art exhibition;

Whereas, the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed desires to participate in the Ohio Valley Art League's art exhibition; and

Whereas, the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed's participation is mutually beneficial to both the artist and Ohio Valley Art League;

### The parties do hereby agree as follows:

The artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed in the Ohio Valley Art League's Exhibit, will not hold Ohio Valley Art League, its Board of Directors or Executive Director, its agents, the facility displaying the art, or the facility displaying the art's owners, board, agents, and directors, responsible for damages or theft of artworks displayed. Ohio Valley Art League will take reasonable precautions for the care and handling of artworks while on display.

#### Commission:

If the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed sells artwork through the exhibit, a **20% sales commission** will go to Ohio Valley Art League and its partners in hosting the exhibit, if any. The artist/owner will receive **80% of the sale price**.

| Signature of Artist for Liability Agreement: |  |
|----------------------------------------------|--|
|----------------------------------------------|--|